CapacityLED voltage
Vermogen
Kapazität
Ledspanning
Ledspannung
Current
Stuurstroom
Stromstärke

amount of fi xtures. The Vf of the series switched LED’s must be multiplied by the num-
ber of fi xtures. The total Vf may not exceed the Vf value of the driver. This also applies to
the total capacity of the number of series switched LED’s. More information is available
in fi g. A and on pages 88/89.
D
NL
UK
87
The primary connecting cable needs to be ordered separately.
De primaire aansluitkabel dient separaat besteld te worden.
Primäranschlusskabel 240 V muss separat bestellt werden.
27-03-2015
                     Plug & Play Drivers – Non dimming
Type mA  Vf W Power  eff  Range Dimension Type mA  Vf W Power  eff  Range Dimension
Max factor % % Max factor % %
DH-10-250 N 250 6-40 10 0,95 87 180x32x32 DH-15-260 F 260 30-58 15 0,95 78 3-100 141x30x43
DH-10-350 N 350 6-28 10 0,95 87 180x32x32 DR-06-350 F 350 3-22 6 0,40 79 58x35x21
DT-15-350 N 350 21-43 15 0,91 75 165x43x30 DT-10-350 F 350 14-28 10 0,95 90 10-100 102x51x30
DT-20-350 N 350 25-57 20 0,95 86 102x51x30 DT-15-350 F 350 21-42 15 0,95 90 10-100 102x51x30
DH-20-350 N 350 24-56 20 0,98 88 32x150x31 DH-18-350 F 350 30-52 18 0,95 83 3-100 141x30x43
DM-25-350 N 350 42-72 25 85 145x38x22 DR-06-500 F 500 3-12 6 0,40 70 58x35x21
DT-35-350 N 350 50-100 35 0,98 90 160x82x34 DT-10-500 F 500 10-20 10 0,95 90 10-100 102x51x30
DH-10-500 N 500 6-18 10 0,91 85 30x97x43 DT-15-500 F 500 14-30 15 0,99 97 10-100 102x51x30
DH-28-500 N 500 24-56 28 0,98 88 32x150x31 DH-20-500 F 500 20-40 20 0,95 83 3-100 141x30x43
DT-20-500 N 500 18-40 20 0,95 86 102x51x30 DH-10-700 F 700 7-15 11 0,90 80 5-100 141x30x43
DT-35-500 N 500 35-70 35 0,98 90 160x82x34 DT-14-700 F 700 10-21 14 0,99 97 5-100 102x51x30
DT-15-700 N 700 10-21 15 0,91 70 165x43x30 DT-25-700 F 700 16-39 25 0,99 97 5-100 145x51x30
DT-20-700 N 700 13-29 20 0,87 82 102x51x30 DH-33-700 F 700 28-47 33 0,98 85 5-100 180x32x32
DT-30-700 N 700 21-43 30 0,95 80 165x43x30
DT-35-700 N 700 25-50 35 0,98 90 160x82x34 DH-15-270 D 270 15-58 15 0,96 85 10-100 180x32x32
DT-60-700 N 700 47-85 60 0,98 91 160x82x34 DH-07-350 D 350 6-20 7 0,90 82 1-100 180x32x32
DH-17-350 D 350 15-48 17 0,96 85 10-100 180x32x32
DH-15-270 P 270 12-58 15 0,98 83 5-100 180x32x32 DE-030-350 D 350 55 30 0,90 86 0-100 210x41x34
DH-07-350 P 350 6-20 7 0,90 5-100 180x32x32 DE-050-350 D 350 2x60 50 0,90 86 0-100 153x76x31
DT-10-350 P 350 14-28 10 0,95 90 10-100 102x51x30 DE-100-350 D 350 4x20 100 0,90 86 0-100 388x42x30
DH-17-350 P 350 11-48 17 0,98 86 5-100 181x30x43 DH-22-450 D 450 15-48 22 0,96 85 10-100 180x32x32
DM-25-350 P 350 6-54 25 0,95 85 105x68x23 DH-10-500 D 500 6-20 10 0,90 80 1-100 180x32x32
DE-030-350 P 350 55 30 0,90 86 0-100 210x41x34 DH-24-500 D 500 15-48 24 0,96 85 10-100 180x32x32
DE-050-350 P 350 2x60 50 0,90 86 0-100 153x76x31 DE-030-500 D 500 55 30 0,90 86 0-100 210x41x34
DE-100-350 P 350 4x60 100 0,90 86 0-100 388x42x30 DE-050-500 D 500 2x60 50 0,90 86 0-100 153x76x31
DH-22-450 P 450 11-48 22 0,98 86 5-100 180x32x32 DE-100-500 D 500 4x60 100 0,90 86 0-100 388x42x30
DH-10-500 P 500 6-20 10 0,90 83 5-100 181x32x32 DH-14-700 D 700 6-20 14 0,90 83 1-100 180x32x32
DH-24-500 P 500 11-48 24 0,98 86 5-100 141x30x43 DH-30-700 D 700 15-43 30 0,96 85 5-100 180x32x32
DE-030-500 P 500 55 30 0,90 86 0-100 210x41x34 DE-030-700 D 700 55 30 0,90 86 0-100 210x41x34
DM-40-500 P 500 2-80 40 0,90 85 124x82x23 DE-050-700 D 700 2x60 50 0,90 86 0-100 153x76x31
DE-050-500 P 500 2x60 50 0,90 86 0-100 153x76x31 DE-100-700 D 700 4x60 100 0,90 86 0-100 388x42x30
DM-60-500 P 500 2-90 60 0,90 85 124x82x23
DE-100-500 P 500 4x60 100 0,90 86 0-100 388x42x30
DH-14-700 P 700 6-20 14 0,90 83 5-100 181x32x32
DM-25-700 P 700 6-36 25 0,90 83 105x68x23
DH-33-700 P 700 11-48 33 0,98 86 5-100 181x32x32
DE-030-700 P 700 55 30 0,90 86 0-100 210x41x34
DE-050-700 P 700 2x60 50 0,90 86 0-100 153x76x31
DE-100-700 P 700 4x60 100 0,90 86 0-100 388x42x30
   Plug & Play Drivers – Dimbaar fase cut (leading & trailing edge)
                     Plug & Play Drivers – Dimbaar DALI (Switch)
          Plug & Play Drivers – Dimbaar 1-10V, PWM (Pulse)
27-03-2015